Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 5
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAP000006B
Revision No:
3
This is to certify:
that the Pipe System with Couplings
with type designation(s)
VSH XPress
issued to
Aalberts integrated piping systems B.V.
Hilversum, Noord-Holland, Netherlands
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNV class programme DNV-CP-0185 – Type approval – Mechanical joints
Application:
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on vessels classed by DNV.
Temperature range: Dependent on the sealing (see certificate)
Max. pressure: 10 / 12,5 / 16 bar (dependent on size - see certificate)
Design: Pipes and press fitting system
Issued at Høvik on 2025-12-17
for DNV
Digitally Signed By:
Bosman van der Merwe
Location: DNV Høvik, Norway
This Certificate is valid until 2030-06-30.
DNV local unit: Netherlands West FIS
Approval Engineer: Tobias Berntsen
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS,
its parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to USD 300 000.
Job ID: 262.1-010029-5
Certificate no.: TAP000006B
Revision No: 3
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
Carbon steel and stainless steel pipes and press fittings with O-ring seals.
Copper press-fittings with o-ring seal. Threaded connection in accordance with ISO 7-1.
For VSH XPress Carbon steel systems:
Outer diameter (in mm):
12 – 15 – 18 – 22 – 28 – 35 – 42 – 54 - 76,1 – 88,9 – 108
Material:
Press fittings: E195 (1.0034) acc. to EN10305-3.
Pipes: Galvanized and polypropylene coated unalloyed steel pipes E195 (1.0034) acc. to EN10305.
Externally and complete galvanized versions acc. to EN10305, material E195 (1.0034) and E190
(1.0031).
For VSH XPress Stainless Steel:
Outer diameter (in mm):
15 – 18 – 22 – 28 – 35 – 42 – 54 – 76,1 – 88,9 - 108
Material:
Press fittings: 1.4404 according to EN10088-2
Pipes: Stainless steel 1.4401 and 1.4521 acc. to EN10312.
O-rings: EPDM black - Viton Green - Viton Grey
Dimensional data:
Outer diameter Carbon Steel
thickness (1)
Stainless Steel
thickness (2)
12 mm 1,2 mm -
15 mm 1,2 mm 1,0 mm
18 mm 1,2 mm 1,0 mm
22 mm 1,5 mm 1,2 mm
28 mm 1,5 mm 1,2 mm
35 mm 1,5 mm 1,5 mm
42 mm 1,5 mm 1,5 mm
54 mm 1,5 mm 1,5 mm
76,1 mm 2,0 mm 2,0 mm
88,9 mm 2,0 mm 2,0 mm
108 mm 2,0 mm 2,0 mm
(1) Tolerances shall be in accordance with EN10305-3.
(2) Tolerances shall be in accordance with EN10312.